

## Alpine Ontario Alpin Privacy Policy Updated April 2016

## PRIVACY STATEMENT

Alpine Ontario Alpin's Privacy Policy ('Policy') embodies our commitment to its protection through adherence to fair electronic information practices. This Policy puts you, the individual, in control of how your personal information is processed. You have our promise that we will not electronically process your personal information in any way that is incompatible with this Policy.

## Privacy and the Internet

Alpine Ontario Alpin's (AOA) server does not track or store information, IP addresses, time spent or any other user information for public distribution. If the User provides unique identifying information, such as name, address and other information on forms stored on this Site, such information will be used for Alpine Ontario Alpin's sole use and will not be published for general access.

The AOA website may contain links to other third party sites that are not governed by this privacy policy. Although we endeavor to link only to sites with high privacy standards, our Privacy Policy will no longer apply once you leave this website ("<u>alpineontario.ca</u>"). We are not responsible for privacy policies employed by other third parties or any foreign affiliates, since they would be governed by privacy legislation applicable in their country of residence. We suggest, therefore, that you examine the privacy statements of those sites to learn how personal information may be collected, used and/or disclosed.

## **General Membership Privacy**

Through registration AOA collects personal information. Here is how we handle the personal information that we collect, how it is used, how we protect its confidentiality and your rights with respect to this information.

The nature of personal information we collect may include:

- Information we receive from you such as your name, address, phone number, e-mail address, general payment information;
- Facts about your historical and current competition status;
- Information about your transactions with us, such as account number, account balances, payment history, and account activity.

The information we collect is used for the following purposes:

- To inform you of Alpine Ontario Alpin programs, services and benefits, and
- To understand customer and member needs and preferences, and to recommend programs and services.

We recognize that your information is private. We have developed a corporate privacy policy that governs our collection, use and protection of personal information. Our Privacy Policy may be updated periodically. By communicating with Alpine Ontario Alpin, visiting our website, or providing us with personal information, you are consenting to the terms of the Privacy Policy.

You have the right to request access to your personal information, which we have collected, and to request amendments to personal information about you to ensure its accuracy and completeness. To make a request for access to personal information we may have collected, disclosed or used about you or to request that your personal information be amended, please contact our offices.